502698072 02/26/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2744677

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA				
		ı	Name	Execution Date	
AGRAQUEST, INC.				02/26/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	BAYER CROF	BAYER CROPSCIENCE LP			
Street Address:	2 T.W. ALEXA	2 T.W. ALEXANDER DRIVE			
City:	RESEARCH T	RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK			
State/Country:	NORTH CAR	NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	27709				
Property Type Patent Number: 629142		Number 26			
Patent Number:		62914	26		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:					
Phone : 530-746-3454					
Email:		-	Dbayer.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Name			OPSCIENCE LP		
Address Line 1:			V AVENUE		
Address Line 4:	DAV	IS, CAI	LIFORNIA 95618		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		79			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MICHELLE L. SAMONEK			
Signature:		/mls/			
Date:			02/26/2014		
Total Attachments: 3 source=6,291,426-as source=6,291,426-as source=6,291,426-as	ssignment#page1.ti ssignment#page2.ti	f			

PATENT REEL: 032307 FRAME: 0150

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is effective as of January 1, 2013, by AGRAQUEST, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), to BAYER CROPSCIENCE LP, a Delaware limited partnership having an address of 2 T.W. Alexander Drive, Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 ("Assignee").

RECITALS:

- A. Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patents and Applications and foreign patents and applications and all of the inventions and improvements listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents").
- B. Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Patent that may issue therefore in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country and the Union, Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of the Patents and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, and all other legal protection based thereon or obtainable therefore throughout the world, including without limitation the right to sue and collect for past infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the benefit of its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms of all of the Patents which may be granted on the inventions as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Patents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce and to perfect the title to any of the Patents, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof in the United States and any foreign country that may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

[signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 032307 FRAME: 0151 This Patent Assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the date set forth above.

AGRAQUEST, INC.
(a Delaware corporation)
o weight
By:
By:
Its: Usic President
and the same and the same
Witnessed By:
Name: 304 Pred
Address: <u>a T.b. Alexander Orive</u>
RASONER Triangle Pack, 4/c 377
A. A O
Witnessed By: <u>Alass Mc Jacks P</u>
Name: <u>Darwe McFarland</u> Address: <u>IT W. Aleyander Meier</u>
Address: <u>J.T.W. Aleyander Alexan</u>
RAMAGE TRANSPORTED ST. 2799
Consented by Assignee: BAYER CROPSCIENCE LP (a Delaware limited partnership)
All Survey and
The same of the sa
By: //////
Printed: James Ziome
Its: President and CEO
Witnessed By A. T. C.
Witnessed By: (Au) Freq Name: John D. Freq
Address: 17. W. 418 poster Ocive
70000000 <u>0 1000 0 1000</u>
Consult lack, de 27499
Witnessed By: Wasn Makesland
Name None Or Freias
Name: Diagne (Verariand Address: 47.81. Aksander Brite
Rances Thank Vall 100
1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -

Redacted Schedule A - Patents

Application No. Filing Date Patent No. 09/312,314 5/14/1999 6,291,426

Confidential Information of AgraQuest, Inc.

RECORDED: 02/26/2014 REEL: 0

PATENT REEL: 032307 FRAME: 0153